506885213 09/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6932033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEO BORIS MARZOLF	09/17/2021
DAVID JASON WILKINS	09/17/2021
ROBYN ALLEY	09/17/2021
NIKOLAY SERGEYEVICH VLADIMIROV	09/17/2021
MARCELLE NADINE YVETTE VAN BEUSEKOM	09/17/2021
JUHO TAPIO PARVIAINEN	09/17/2021
NIKOLAJ DAM ROADLEY-BATTIN	09/17/2021
VICTOR YANG	09/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADDADAY INC.	
Street Address:	12304 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	UNIT 214	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63133971
Application Number:	63148542
Application Number:	63245403
Application Number:	29765011
Application Number:	29765047
Application Number:	29765056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(310)979-3603

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:3109793600Email:courtfiling@hankinpatentlaw.com

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	MARC E. HANKIN 12400 WILSHIRE BLVD SUITE 1265 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADDADAY-00052	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC E. HANKIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Marc E. Hankin/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2021	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Addaday-00052-Assignment-Final#page1.tif source=Addaday-00052-Assignment-Final#page2.tif source=Addaday-00052-Assignment-Final#page3.tif source=Addaday-00052-Assignment-Final#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered effective as of September 17, 2021.

WHEREAS, Leo Boris Marzolf, an individual residing in San Francisco, California, David Jason Wilkins, an individual residing in Truckee, California, Robyn Alley, an individual residing in San Francisco, California, Nikolay Sergeyevich Vladimirov, an individual residing in San Francisco, California, Marcelle Nadine Yvette van Beusekom, an individual residing in Oakland, California, Juho Tapio Parviainen, an individual residing in San Rafael, California, Nikolaj Dam Roadley-Battin, an individual residing in San Francisco, California, and Victor Yang, an individual residing in Los Angeles, California, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), believe themselves to be inventors of the inventions as disclosed and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 63/133,971, filed on January 5, 2021 for new and useful MASSAGER, United States Patent Application No. 63/148,542, filed on February 11, 2021 for new and useful MASSAGER WITH DISPLAY, United States Patent Application No. 63/245403, filed on September 17, 2021 for new and useful COMPACT MASSAGERS, United States Patent Application No. 29/765,011, filed on 01/05/2021 for MASSAGER, United States Patent Application No. 29/765,015, filed on 01/05/2021 for MASSAGER AND STAND, United States Patent Application No. 29/765,047 filed on 01/05/2021 for MASSAGER HANDLE, and United States Patent Application No. 29/765,056, filed on 01/05/2021 for MASSAGER HANDLE.

WHEREAS, Addaday Inc., a California Corporation, having an address at 12304 Santa Monica Boulevard Unit 214, Los Angeles, CA 90025 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application(s), and any Letters Patent(s) that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination or reissue applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these present do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application(s), and any Patent(s) that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign Patent applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled, pursuant to international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, including the right to sue for any and all past infringement(s) of any or all of the foregoing Patent(s).

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patents in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application(s), and any Letters Patent(s) granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world. In addition, Assignors do hereby make, constitute, and appoint Assignee, or any officer or agent of Assignee, as Assignors' true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with power of substitution, to enforce every such contract, permit, license, claim, demand, or right, with respect to the Assigned invention, application(s), and any Patent(s) granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, and to do any and all things necessary to be done as fully and effectually as Assignors might or could do, and hereby ratify all that said attorney-in-fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment. Assignors further represent and warrant that they do not know of any improvements to the invention, other than what has been disclosed in the Assigned Patent and/or has been communicated to the patent attorney(s) in prosecuting said Assigned Patent. Assignors have not filed any patent applications relating in any way to the Assigned Patent, other than what has been disclosed in said Assigned Patent, and agree not to do so.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patents granted for the invention, whether on the applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application, to Assignee, or its successors or assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to bind themselves, their heirs, and assigns, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Assignors

Leo Marzol By: Leo Boris Marzolf

Assignee

Addaday, Inc. By: Victor Yang Title: Chief Executive Officer

By: David Jason Wilkins

Robyn Allay By: Robyn Alley

Nikolay Vladimirov By: Nikolay Sergeyevich Vladimirov

By: Marcelle Nadine Yvette van Beusekom

By: Juho Tapio Parviainen

By: Nikolaj Dam Roadley-Battin

Victor Yang

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patents granted for the invention, whether on the applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application, to Assignee, or its successors or assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to bind themselves, their heirs, and assigns, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Assignors

By: Leo Boris Marzolf

David Joshives

By: David Jason Wilkins

By: Robyn Alley

By: Nikolay Sergeyevich Vladimirov

By: Marcelle Nadine Yvette van Beusekom

By: Juho Tapio Parviainen

By: Nikolaj Dam Roadley-Battin

By: Victor Yang

Assignce

Addaday, Inc. By: Victor Yang Title: Chief Executive Officer

> PATENT REEL: 057576 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 09/23/2021